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600 likely November 2020 voters on an online poll statewide in Colorado
Field: May 1 - 3, 2020
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Keating Research / Onsight Public Affairs - Hubbard / Melanson (K-O-M POLL)
Colorado Statewide Voter Poll - May 2020

Are you registered to vote in the state of Colorado?

On the voter rolls, are you registered as a Democrat, a Republican, some other party, or
are you Unaffiliated with any party?

DEMOCIat ..o, 31%
Unaffiliated / No Party / Independent .........cccceeevvevieecieenieennnen. 39%
REPUDIICAN ..o 30%
Other Party .ottt e *%

In November there will be an election for President, Congress and state and local ballot
issues. What is the chance that you will vote in this election?

DefiNitely VOTE c...eeeeeeeeeee et 92%
Probably VOTE .....oeeeiiiiieeeeeece et 6%
10 R 0 el o =1 g Lol TSR 2%
Probably NOt VOt ......ccuurrieeiec e, — Terminate interview

What county do you live in?

Region 1 — Denver / Boulder counties.........ccceeevveeevveeeeveeennee. 19%
Region 2 — 5 Suburban counties .......cccccceeeeveciiireeeee e, 36%
Region 3 — El Paso / Pueblo / Larimer / Weld counties............ 31%
Region 5 — Rest Of State....uueviieiieicciiiieeeee e, 14%

*% denotes less than 1%
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What is your gender?

AVEIagE ABE. oo 50
ABE 18 =34 ..t 25%
ABE 35 =49 .. e 26%
ABE 50 = B4t 24%
ABE B+ .. 23%
Prefer NOt t0 SAY .oocvviii i 1%

What is the last grade or level of school you have completed?

Did not finish high school .........cccoociiiiiiii e, *%
High school graduate...........ccovieiiiiiiiiiiieiececeeee e 12%
SOME COIIREGE. ..t 29%
College Braduate......c.uueeiieceiiieeciiee e 34%
Postgraduate courses or graduate degree.........ccccoecvveeeeinneennn. 25%

Generally speaking, would you say that Colorado is heading in the right direction or in the
wrong direction?

Right dir€Ction .....cveeiiiieeeeee e 56%
Wrong dir€CtioN ..oo.eeeieeeeiiieiecieee et 36%
DON't KNOW / NOT SUME ..ttt 7%
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Please indicate if you have a very favorable opinion, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of the following people. Randomize names.

Very Somewhat = Somewhat Very Don’t know /
Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Favorable Unfav Unfav Unfamiliar
9. Donald Trump
May 2020 .........ccoevvvvuceeeeeenns 37% 62% 21% 16% 10% 53% 1%
October 2019 ...................... 38% 60% 27% 11% 7% 53% 2%
June 2019 .........ccce oo, 42% 56% 28% 15% 5% 51% 1%
January 2019 .......cceeivenienene 39% 60% 23% 16% 8% 51% 1%
October 2018 ...................... 39% 59% 22% 18% 7% 52% 2%
March 2018..............ccuuue...... 38% 59% 25% 13% 7% 52% 3%
March 2017 ......ccceeuvvenrenene 43% 55% 23% 19% 10% 45% 2%
10. Jared Polis
May 2020 .........cccevvrvueiereeenns 66% 30% 30% 36% 15% 15% 4%
June 2019 ..., 50% 35% 24% 26% 8% 27% 15%
11. Cory Gardner
May 2020 .........ccoovvvveeieeeeens 37% 53% 13% 24% 22% 31% 10%
October 2019 ...................... 34% 45% 11% 23% 20% 25% 21%
June 2019 ..., 40% 39% 11% 29% 14% 25% 22%
January 2019 ........ccceuvenneene 39% 43% 10% 29% 23% 20% 17%
October 2018 ...................... 42% 43% 11% 31% 18% 25% 16%
March 2018 ......................... 39% 41% 9% 30% 18% 23% 20%
March 2017 ......................... 39% 38% 11% 29% 24% 15% 22%
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12. Looking toward the November general election for President, if the candidates are
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Donald Trump — for whom would you vote? Rotate
the order of the candidate names. If don’t know / undecided ask: Even though you are
undecided, which way do you lean — Democrat Joe Biden or Republican Donald Trump?

Joe Biden, Democrat ......cccoeeiviiiii 55%
Donald Trump, Republican .......ccccocveeeiiriiieeeeniieee e 36%
Other candidate.. ... 3%
Don’t Know / undecided........c.ueeeivuveieieiiiieeeeieeee e 6%

13. In November 2020 there will also be an election for U.S. Senate in Colorado. In the
election for U.S. Senate, if the candidates are Democrat John Hickenlooper and
Republican Cory Gardner — for whom would you vote? Rotate the order of the candidate
names. If don’t know / undecided ask: Even though you are undecided, which way do you
lean — Democrat John Hickenlooper or Republican Cory Gardner?

John Hickenlooper, Democrat......c.cccoveuieeeieiiieee e 54%
Cory Gardner, Republican ........ccccceeveiieeiiniiiee e 36%
Other candidate......ccvveeiieciiie e 1%
Don’t KNnow / undecided........cueeveivuveeeieiiiieeeeieeee e 9%

14. Please grade the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States.
May 2020 Oct. 2019 June 2019 Jan. 2019 Mar. 2018 Mar. 2017

1Y - T 31% 36% 40% 35% 34% 36%
[ ) 4 N 56% 54% 48% 53% 55% 47%
Difference ...........ccovveeeeeeeeeeeccrnnnnn, -25 -17 -8 -18 -21 -11
A 17% 22% 24% 20% 20% 19%
Bt 14% 14% 17% 15% 14% 17%
Gt 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13%
D 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 10%
F o 47% 45% 37% 42% 46% 38%
Don’t know / not sure .........ccuuu..... 1% 1% *% *% 1% 3%
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D1. How would you describe your ethnicity?

HiSPaniC / Latino/@....cccveeeeeeieiee ettt e 10%
African American / Black coooooooveeiiiiiii 2%
WHITE e e s et e e e e e eean 84%
American Indian / Native AMerican .....cccceceevveeeeeeiveeeeieiveeeeens *%
F Y= | o N 3%
(014 1<) S PPRPPRPPRPPRPPRt 1%
Prefer NOt t0 SAY . .uvii i 1%
Survey Methodology

These Keating — Onsight - Melanson (KOM Poll) Colorado Statewide Voter Poll results are based on
a sample of 600 online surveys among likely November 2020 voters statewide in Colorado. The
poll was conducted from May 1-3, 2020. The worst case margin of error at the 95% level for the
split sample of 600 is plus or minus 4.0%. Keating Research, OnSight Public Affairs and Melanson
paid for and conducted this poll.



